

80 Bullock Drive, Unit 10 Markham, ON L3P 3P7

Tel: Toll Free (888) 272-9373 or +1 (905) 471

info@shimco.com www.shimco.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Heather Roth
Marketing Communications
Shimco

Telephone: Toll Free (888) 272-9373 or +1 (905) 471-6050

Email: hroth@shimco.com

www.shimco.com

Shimco Renews Third Long-Term Supply Agreement with Bombardier Aerospace

MARKHAM, Ontario (July 4, 2012) – Shimco announced today the company has renewed its Long Term Agreement (LTA) with Bombardier Aerospace, representing the third successful LTA renewal between the two companies. Shimco supplies Bombardier Aerospace worldwide with solid, laminated, edgebonded and tapered shims, spacers, washers and small machined parts.

The LTA covers thousands of items Shimco provides to Bombardier, further solidifying the relationship that has been developing with Bombardier over a period of more than 20 years. The agreement is for a significant period of time and reflects Shimco's commitment to continuing its record of delivering high-quality products on-time and to supporting Bombardier's after-sales programs.



Shimco shims, spacers, washers and small machined parts

Peter Voss, President of Shimco, comments: "This renewal is significant for Shimco, as it reflects on the strong partnership that exists between our companies. Our exceptional levels of quality, ontime delivery and customer service are extremely important to us and to our customers, and this LTA is a result of those commitments. We are proud to continue our long-term relationship with Bombardier Aerospace."

About Shimco

For over 25 years, Shimco has served the Aerospace, Defense, Space, Industrial and other industries worldwide with precision manufactured parts, laminated and edgebond shims, tapers and spacers in a wide range of materials from aluminum and titanium through to synthetics and composites.

Headquartered in Markham, Ontario, Canada, Shimco offers a tradition of Innovation, Precision, and Execution, providing solutions that conform to exacting international and customer-specific standards. An ISO9001:2008 & AS9100C Registered Company, Shimco is committed to quality, on-time delivery, lean manufacturing and financial strength. Visit www.shimco.com for more information.

Shimco. Experience The Perfect Fit™